
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mini Walking Bike 
User Manual • Uživatelský manuál • 

Užívateľský manuál • Használati utasítás • 
Benutzerhandbuch 
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Dear customer, 

Thank you for purchasing our product. Please read the following instructions carefully 
before first use and keep this user manual for future reference. Pay particular attention 
to the safety instructions. If you have any questions or comments about the device, 
please contact the customer line. 

✉  www.alza.co.uk/kontakt 

✆  +44 (0)203 514 4411 

Importer Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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Responsibility of the Owner 
 

 

 

This symbol is important. It is the warning symbol that precedes safety instructions. 

This manual contains important safety information. For your child’s safety, it is your 
responsibility to review this information with your child and ensure your child 
understands all safety guidelines. 

 

Warnings: 
 

To make sure children safe driving, please follow the below warnings: 

• When unpacking the mini walking bike, properly dispose of all plastic wrappings. 
• Adult supervision is strongly recommended at all times. 
• The mini walking bike should only be used by children ages 18+ months. 
• The mini walking bike is for indoor/outdoor use. 
• Never use the mini walking bike near steps, swimming pools, other bodies of 

water or vehicle traffic. 
• Never use the mini walking bike on sloped driveways and hills or rough or 

uneven surfaces. For use on smooth paved surfaces only. 
• The mini walking bike has no brake system. The rider should stop the bicycle with 

his or her feet. 
• Never use the mini walking bike in wet or icy conditions, at night or at times of 

limited visibility. 
• Always wear proper protective gear such as an approved helmet and elbow and 

knee pads. Failure to wear an approved helmet may result in serious injury. 
• Always wear closed-toe shoes when riding the mini walking bike. 
• Never allow more than one child to ride the mini walking bike at any time. 
• The maximum load should not exceed 20 kg. 
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Warnings: 
 

Choking hazard – Small parts. Not for children under 3 years. Like any other moving 
product, using the mini walking bike can be a dangerous activity and may result in injury 
or death even when used with proper safety precautions. Use at your own risk and use 
common sense. 

 

Always Wear a Helmet 
 

A properly fitting bicycle helmet should be worn at all times when riding the bike. 

The correct helmet should: 

• Be comfortable 
• Be lightweight 
• Have good ventilation 
• Fir correctly 
• Cover the forehead 
• Be securely fastened on the rider. 

 

  
Correct 

Forehead Covered 
Incorrect 

Forehead Exposed 
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Packing List 

    

1. Frame 2. Handlebar 3. Wheels x 2 4. Rim x 2 

 
  

  
5. Saddle 6. Iron Shaft 7. Turning 

sleve 
8. S Wrench 9. Plastic nut 

     
10. Washers 

x 2 
11. Nuts x 2 12. Shaft 

sleeve x 2 
13. Hex wrench 

x 2 
14. Fastener 

 

Assembly Instructions 
 

This mini walking bike must be assembled by adult to make sure it is assembled in the 
correct manner before using. 

 

1. Put the fastener (14) on the top of frame’s (1) steering tube, then insert the 
handlebar (2) and turning sleeve (7) through the frame (1) as described in the 
illustration. 

 

  

Hole 

Hole 

Groove 

Fastener 

Convex 
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2. Insert the iron shaft (6) through the holes od handlebar (2) and turning sleeve (7). 

 

 

 

3. Insert the shaft sleeve (12), wheel (3) and washer (10) respectively to the left and 
right side of the iron shaft (6), then lock the nut (11) with the hex wrench (13). 
Now fasten the rim (4) to both side of the wheels (3). 
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4. Put the saddle (5) to the frame (1) and lock the nut (11) with the S wrench (8) as 
described in the illustration. 

 

 

 

Attention: 
 

• Wipe with a damp cloth using soap water only to remove dirt and dust. Dry 
thoroughly before use. This will prolong the useful life of the product. Using 
industrial cleaners or solvents may damage surface areas. Using alcohol or 
ammonia-based cleaners may also damage plastic components. 

• Routinely check that all parts are securely fastened and are in good working 
condition before each use. 

• This mini walking bike is not to be used in traffic. 
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Warranty Conditions 
 

A new product purchased in the Alza.cz sales network is guaranteed for 2 years. If you 
need repair or other services during the warranty period, contact the product seller 
directly, you must provide the original proof of purchase with the date of purchase. 

The following are considered to be a conflict with the warranty conditions, for 
which the claimed claim may not be recognized: 

• Using the product for any purpose other than that for which the product is intended 
or failing to follow the instructions for maintenance, operation and service of the 
product. 

• Damage to the product by a natural disaster, the intervention of an unauthorized 
person or mechanically through the fault of the buyer (e.g. during transport, cleaning 
by inappropriate means, etc.). 

• Natural wear and aging of consumables or components during use (such as 
batteries, etc.). 

• Exposure to adverse external influences, such as sunlight and other radiation or 
electromagnetic fields, fluid intrusion, object intrusion, mains overvoltage, 
electrostatic discharge voltage (including lightning), faulty supply or input voltage and 
inappropriate polarity of this voltage, chemical processes such as used power 
supplies, etc. 

• If anyone has made modifications, modifications, alterations to the design or 
adaptation to change or extend the functions of the product compared to the 
purchased design or use of non-original components. 
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EU Declaration of Conformity 
 

Identification data of the manufacturer's / importer's authorized representative: 

Importer: Alza.cz a.s. 

Registered office: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prague 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

Subject of the declaration: 

Title: Mini Walking Bike 

Model / Type: 1006 

 

The above product has been tested in accordance with the standard(s) used to 
demonstrate compliance with the essential requirements laid down in the 
Directive(s): 

Directive No. 2009/48/ES 

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

 

Prague, 27.1.2021 
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WEEE 
 

This product must not be disposed of as normal household waste in accordance with 
the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). 
Instead, it shall be returned to the place of purchase or handed over to a public 
collection point for the recyclable waste. By ensuring this product is disposed of 
correctly, you will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment 
and human health, which could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling of 
this product. Contact your local authority or the nearest collection point for further 
details. Improper disposal of this type of waste may result in fines in accordance with 
national regulations. 
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Vážený zákazníku, 

uživatelská příručka k výrobku obsahuje funkce výrobku, způsob použití a provozní 
postup. Přečtěte si uživatelskou příručku pozorně, abyste získali ty nejlepší zkušenosti a 
předešli zbytečnému poškození. Příručku uschovejte pro další použití. Pokud máte 
jakékoliv dotazy či připomínky ohledně přístroje, prosíme, obraťte se na zákaznickou 
linku. 

✉  www.alza.cz/kontakt 

✆  +420 255 340 111 

Dovozce Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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Zodpovědnost majitele 
 

 

 

Tento symbol je důležitý, je to varovný symbol, po kterém následuje bezpečnostní 
instrukce. 

Tento manuál obsahuje důležité bezpečnostní instrukce pro bezpečí vašeho dítěte. Je to 
vaše zodpovědnost předat tyto informace dítěti a zajistit, aby rozumělo všem 
bezpečnostním pravidlům. 

 

Varování: 
 

Aby se zajistilo bezpečné ježdění pro děti, následujte tyto varování: 

• Při vybalování kola, důkladně ukliďte všechny plastové obaly. 
• Dohled dospělé osoby je silně doporučen, při každém používání odrážedla. 
• Toto odrážedlo je vhodné pouze pro děti 18+ měsíců. 
• Odrážedlo je možno využít jak venku, tak i vevnitř. 
• Nikdy nepoužívejte odrážedlo blízko schodů, bazénů, dalších vodních ploch nebo 

automobilové dopravy. 
• Nikdy nepoužívejte odrážedlo na šikmých příjezdových cestách, kopcích nebo 

nestabilních površích.  
• Toto odrážedlo nemá žádný brzdící mechanismus. Jezdec by měl zastavit pomocí 

nohou.  
• Nikdy nepoužívejte odrážedlo na mokrých nebo zledovatělých cestách, v noci 

nebo ve snížené viditelnosti. 
• Vždy používejte ochranné pomůcky jako například hemu nebo chrániče loktů a 

kolen. Chybějící helma může vést k vážným zraněním. 
• Při jízdě vždy používejte zavřené boty. 
• Nikdy nedovolte jízdu více dětem najednou.  
• Maximální nosná váha je 20 kg. 
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Upozornění: 
 

Nebezpečí udušení – malé součásti. Není vhodné pro děti mladší 3 let. Jako každý 
pochyblivý produkt, používání odrážedla může být nebezpečná aktivita a může vyústit ve 
zranění nebo smrt i přes bezpečné používání. Použijte na vlastní nebezpečí a používejte 
selský rozum.  

Vždy noste přilbu 
 

Kvalitní cyklistická přilba by měla být nošena po celou dobu jízdy na odrážedle.  

Správná helma:  

• Pohodlná 
• Lehká 
• Má dobré větrání 
• Sedí správně 
• Zakrývá čelo 
• Je správně zabezpečená 

 

 

 

Správně 
Čelo zakryto 

Nesprávně 
Čelo není zakryto 

 

  



14 

Obsah balení  

 

 

 

 

1. Rám 2. Řídítka 3. Kolečka x 2 4. Kryty x 2 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Sedadlo 6. Železná 
hřídel 

7. Otočná 
objímka 

8. S klíč 9. Plastová 
matice 

 

 

 

 

 

10. Podložky 
x 2 

11. Matice x 2 12. Rukáv 
hřídele x 2 

13. Šestihranný 
klíč x 2 

14. Spojovací 
prvek 

 

Montážní návod 
 

Toto odrážedlo musí být smontováno dospělou osobou, aby se zajistila bezpečnost 
produktu před použitím. 

 

1. Nasaďte spojovací prvek (14) na horní část řídící trubky na rámu odrážedla (1), 
poté zasuňte řídítka (2) a otočnou objímku (7) do rámu tak, jak je vyobrazeno na 
obrázku. 

 

  

Díra 

Díra 

Drážka 

Spojovací 
prvek 

Vypouklina 
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2. Vložte želenou hřídel (6) do děr řídítek (2) a otočného rukávu (7). 

 

 

 

3. Zasuňte rukáv hřídele (12), kolečko (3) a podložku (10) příslušně na levou a 
pravou stranu železné hřídele (6), poté zajistěte matice (11) s šestihranným 
klíčem (13). Zakryjte kolečka (3) kryty (4).  

 

 

4. Sedadlo (5) do rámu (1) a zajistěte maticí (11) s S klíčem (8) jako na obrázku. 
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Upozornění: 
 

• Otřete vlhkým hadříkem a pouze mýdlovou vodou, abyste odstranili nečistoty a 
prach. Před použitím důkladně osušte, tím se prodlouží životnost produktu. 
Použití průmyslových čisticích prostředků nebo rozpouštědel může poškodit 
povrch odrážedla. Použití čisticích prostředků na bázi alkoholu nebo amoniaku 
může poškodit plastové součásti. 

• Kontrolujte, zda jsou všechny části bezpečně zajištěná a v dobré provozní kondici.  
• Toto odrážedlo není vhodné do provozu.  

 

Záruční podmínky 
 

Na nový výrobek pořízený v prodejní síti Alza.cz je poskytnuta záruka 2 roky. Pokud 
potřebujete opravu nebo jiné služby během záruční doby, kontaktujte přímo prodejce 
výrobku, je nutné předložit originální doklad o zakoupení s původním datem zakoupení. 
Kopie dokladů o zakoupení výrobku, změněné, doplněné, bez původních údajů nebo 
jinak poškozené doklady o zakoupení výrobku nebudou považovány za doklady 
prokazující zakoupení reklamovaného výrobku. 

Za rozpor se záručními podmínkami, pro který nemusí být uplatněný reklamační 
nárok uznán, se považuje: 

• Používání výrobku k jinému účelu, než pro který je výrobek určen nebo 
nedodržení pokynů pro údržbu, provoz a obsluhu výrobku. 

• Poškození výrobku živelnou pohromou, zásahem neoprávněné osoby nebo 
mechanicky vinou kupujícího (např. při přepravě, čištění nevhodnými prostředky 
apod.). 

• Přirozené opotřebení a stárnutí spotřebního materiálu nebo součástí během 
používání (jako jsou např. baterie atd.). 

• Vystavení nepříznivému vnějšímu vlivu, např. slunečnímu a jinému záření či 
elektromagnetickému poli, vniknutí tekutiny, vniknutí předmětu, přepětí v síti, 
napětí vzniklému při elektrostatickém výboji (včetně blesku), chybnému 
napájecímu nebo vstupnímu napětí a nevhodné polaritě tohoto napětí, vlivu 
chemických procesů např. použitých napájecích článků apod. 

• Pokud byly kýmkoliv provedeny úpravy, modifikace, změny konstrukce nebo 
adaptace ke změně nebo rozšíření funkcí výrobku oproti zakoupenému 
provedení nebo použití neoriginálních součástek. 
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EU prohlášení o shodě 
 

Identifikační údaje dovozce: 

Alza.cz a.s. 

Registrované sídlo: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

Předmět prohlášení: 

Název: Mini Walking Bike 

Model / Typ: 1006 

 

Výše uvedený produkt byl testován v souladu s normou (normami) používanými 
k prokázání souladu se základními požadavky stanovené směrnicí (směrnic):  

Směrnice č. 2009/48/ES 

Nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady (ES) č. 1907/2006 

 

Praha, 27.1.2021 
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WEEE 
 

Tento produkt nesmí být likvidován jako běžný domácí odpad v souladu se směrnicí EU 
o likvidaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení (WEEE – 2012/19/EU). Místo toho musí 
být vrácen v místě zakoupení nebo odevzdán ve veřejné sběrně recyklovatelného 
odpadu. Správnou likvidaci přístroje pomůžete zachovat přírodní zdroje a napomáháte 
prevenci potenciálních negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví. Další 
podrobnosti si vyžádejte od místního úřadu nebo nejbližšího sběrného místa. Při 
nesprávné likvidaci tohoto druhu odpadu mohou být v souladu s národními předpisy 
uděleny pokuty. 
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Vážený zákazník,  

používateľská príručka k výrobku obsahuje funkcie výrobku, spôsob použitia a 
prevádzkový postup. Prečítajte si návod pozorne, aby ste získali tie najlepšie skúsenosti 
a predišli zbytočnému poškodeniu. Príručku uschovajte pre ďalšie použitie. Ak máte 
akékoľvek otázky či pripomienky týkajúce sa prístroja, prosíme, obráťte sa na zákaznícku 
linku. 

✉   www.alza.sk/kontakt 

✆   +421 257 101 800 

Dovozca Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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Zodpovednosť majiteľa 
 

 

 

Tento symbol je dôležitý, je to varovný symbol, po ktorom nasledujú bezpečnostné 
inštrukcie.  

Tento manuál obsahuje dôležité bezpečnostné inštrukcie pre bezpečie vášho dieťaťa. Je 
to vaša zodpovednosť odovzdať tieto informácie dieťaťu a zabezpečiť, aby rozumelo 
všetkým bezpečnostným pravidlám. 

 

Varovanie: 
 

Aby sa zabezpečilo bezpečné jazdenie pre deti, nasledujte tieto varovania: 

• Pri vybaľovaní bicykla, dôkladne upracte všetky plastové obaly.  
• Dohľad dospelej osoby je silne odporúčaný, pri každom používaní odrážadla.  
• Toto odrážadlo je vhodné len pre deti 18+ mesiacov.  
• Odrážadlo je možné využiť ako vonku, tak aj vo vnútri.  
• Nikdy nepoužívajte odrážadlo blízko schodov, bazénov, ďalších vodných plôch 

alebo automobilovej dopravy.  
• Nikdy nepoužívajte odrážadlo na šikmých príjazdových cestách, kopcoch alebo 

nestabilných povrchoch.  
• Toto odrážadlo nemá žiadny brzdiaci mechanizmus. Jazdec by mal zastaviť 

pomocou nôh.  
• Nikdy nepoužívajte odrážadlo na mokrých alebo zľadovatených cestách, v noci 

alebo pri zníženej viditeľnosti.  
• Vždy používajte ochranné pomôcky ako napríklad hemu alebo chrániče lakťov a 

kolien. Chýbajúca helma môže viesť k vážnym zraneniam.  
• Pri jazde vždy používajte zatvorené topánky.  
• Nikdy nedovoľte jazdu viacerým deťom naraz.  
• Maximálna nosná váha je 20 kg. 
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Upozornenie: 
 

Nebezpečenstvo udusenia - drobné súčiastky. Nie je vhodné pre deti mladšie ako 3 roky. 
Ako každý pochyblivý produkt, používanie odrážadla môže byť nebezpečná aktivita a 
môže vyústiť do zranenia alebo smrti aj napriek bezpečnému používaniu. Použite na 
vlastné nebezpečenstvo a používajte sedliacky rozum.  

Vždy noste prilbu 
 

Kvalitná cyklistická prilba by mala byť nosená počas celej doby jazdy na odrážadle.  

Správna prilba:  

• Pohodlná 
• Ľahká 
• Má dobré vetranie 
• Sedí správne 
• Zakrýva čelo 
• Je správne zabezpečená 

 

 

 

Správne 
Čelo zakryté 

Nesprávne 
Čelo nie je zakryté 
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Obsah balenia  

 

 

 

 

1. Rám 2. Riadidlá 3. Kolieska × 2 4. Kryty × 2 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Sedadlo 6. Železný 
hriadeľ 

7. Otočná 
objímka 

8. S kľúč 9. Plastová 
matica 

 

 

 

 

 

10. Podložky 
× 2 

11. Matice × 2 12. Rukáv 
hriadeľa × 2 

13. Šesťhranný 
kľúč × 2 

14. Spojovací 
prvok 

 

Montážny návod 
 

Toto odrážadlo musí byť zmontované dospelou osobou, aby sa zaistila bezpečnosť 
produktu pred použitím. 

 

1. Nasaďte spojovací prvok (14) na hornú časť riadiacej rúrky na ráme odrážadla (1), 
potom zasuňte riadidlá (2) a otočnú objímku (7) do rámu tak, ako je vyobrazené 
na obrázku. 

 

  

Diera 

Diera 

Drážka 

Spojovací 
prvok 

Vypuklina 
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2. Vložte železný hriadeľ (6) do dier riadidiel (2) a otočného rukáva (7). 

 

 

 

3. Zasuňte rukáv hriadeľa (12), koliesko (3) a podložku (10) príslušne na ľavú a pravú 
stranu železného hriadeľa (6), potom zaistite matice (11) so šesťhranným kľúčom 
(13). Zakryte kolieska (3) kryty (4).  

 

 

4. Sedadlo (5) do rámu (1) zaistite maticou (11) kľúčom (8) ako na obrázku. 
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Upozornenie: 
 

• Utrite vlhkou handričkou a iba mydlovou vodou, aby ste odstránili nečistoty a 
prach. Pred použitím dôkladne osušte, tým sa predĺži životnosť produktu. 
Použitie priemyselných čistiacich prostriedkov alebo rozpúšťadiel môže poškodiť 
povrch odrážadla. Použitie čistiacich prostriedkov na báze alkoholu alebo 
amoniaku môže poškodiť plastové komponenty.  

• Kontrolujte, či sú všetky časti bezpečne zaistené a v dobrej prevádzkovej kondícii.  
• Toto odrážadlo nie je vhodné do prevádzky.  

 

Záručné podmienky 
 

Na nový výrobok vytvorený počas predajnej sieti Alza.cz je poskytnutá záruka 2 roky. Ak 
potrebujete opravu alebo iné služby počas záručnej doby, kontaktujte priamo predajcu 
výrobku, je nutné predložiť originálny doklad o zakúpení s pôvodným dátumom 
zakúpenia. Kópie dokladov o zakúpení výrobku, zmenené, doplnené, bez pôvodných 
údajov alebo inak poškodené doklady o zakúpení výrobku nebudú považované za 
doklady preukazujúce zakúpenie reklamovaného výrobku. 

Za rozpor so záručnými podmienkami, pre ktorý nemusí byť uplatnený 
reklamačný nárok uznaný, sa považuje: 

• Používanie výrobku na iný účel, než pre ktorý je výrobok určený alebo 
nedodržanie pokynov pre údržbu, prevádzku a obsluhu výrobku.  

• Poškodenie výrobku živelnou pohromou, zásahom neoprávnenej osoby alebo 
mechanicky vinou kupujúceho (napr. pri preprave, čistení nevhodnými 
prostriedkami a pod.).  

• Prirodzené opotrebovanie a starnutie spotrebného materiálu alebo súčastí počas 
používania (ako sú napr. batérie atď.).  

• Vystavenie nepriaznivému vonkajšiemu vplyvu, napr. slnečnému a inému žiareniu 
či elektromagnetickému poľu, vniknutiu tekutiny, vniknutiu predmetu, preťaženej 
sieti, napätiu vzniknutému pri elektrostatickom výboji (vrátane blesku), 
chybnému napájaciemu alebo vstupnému napätiu a nevhodnej polarite tohto 
napätia, vplyvu chemických procesov napr. použitých napájacích článkov a pod.  

• Ak boli kýmkoľvek vykonané úpravy, modifikácie, zmeny konštrukcie alebo 
adaptácie k zmene alebo rozšíreniu funkcií výrobku oproti zakúpenému 
vyhotoveniu alebo použitie neoriginálnych súčiastok. 
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EÚ prehlásenie o zhode 
 

Identifikačné údaje dovozcu: 

Alza.cz a.s. 

Registrované sídlo: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

Predmet prehlásenia: 

Názov: Mini Walking Bike 

Model/Typ: 1006 

 

Vyššie uvedený produkt bol testovaný v súlade s normou (normami) používanými 
na preukázanie súladu so základnými požiadavkami smernice (smerníc):  

Smernica č. 2009/48/ES 

Nariadenie Európského parlamentu a Rady (ES) č. 1907/2006 

 

Praha, 27.1.2021 

 

  



26 

WEEE 
 

Tento produkt sa nesmie likvidovať ako bežný domáci odpad v súlade so smernicou EÚ 
o likvidácii elektrických a elektronických zariadení (WEEE - 2012/19/EÚ). Namiesto toho 
musí byť vrátený v mieste zakúpenia alebo odovzdaný vo verejnej zberni 
recyklovateľného odpadu. Správnou likvidáciou prístroja pomôžete zachovať prírodné 
zdroje a napomáhate prevencii potenciálnych negatívnych dopadov na životné 
prostredie a ľudské zdravie. Ďalšie podrobnosti si vyžiadajte od miestneho úradu alebo 
najbližšieho zberného miesta. Pri nesprávnej likvidácii tohto druhu odpadu môžu byť v 
súlade s národnými predpismi udelené pokuty. 
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Tisztelt Ügyfelünk! 

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket. Kérjük, gondosan olvassa el az alábbi 
utasításokat az első használat előtt, és őrizze meg ezt a felhasználói kézikönyvet későbbi 
felhasználás céljából. Fordítson különös figyelmet a biztonsági előírásokra. Ha bármilyen 
kérdése vagy észrevétele van az eszközzel kapcsolatban, kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba az 
ügyfélszolgálattal. 

✉  www.alza.hu/kapcsolat 

✆  +36-1-701-1111 

Importőr Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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A tulajdonos felelőssége 
 

 

 

Ez a szimbólum fontos. Ez a figyelmeztető szimbólum előzi meg a biztonsági 
utasításokat. 

Ez a kézikönyv fontos biztonsági információkat tartalmaz. Gyermeke biztonsága 
érdekében az Ön felelőssége, hogy gyermekével együtt olvassa át ezeket az 
információkat és biztosítsa, hogy gyermeke megértse az összes biztonsági irányelvet. 

 

Figyelmeztetések: 
 

A gyermekek biztonságos vezetése érdekében kérjük, kövesse az alábbi 
figyelmeztetéseket: 

• A mini gyalogos kerékpár kicsomagolásakor megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa az 
összes műanyag csomagolást. 

• Felnőtt felügyelet mindenképpen ajánlott. 
• A mini futóbiciklit csak 18 hónap feletti gyermekek használhatják. 
• A mini futóbicikli beltéri/kültéri használatra szolgál. 
• Soha ne használja a mini futóbiciklit lépcsők, uszodák, egyéb víztestek vagy 

járművek közelében. 
• Soha ne használja a mini futóbiciklit lejtős felhajtókon és dombokon, illetve érdes 

vagy egyenetlen felületeken. Csak sima, kövezett felületeken használható. 
• A mini gyalogos kerékpárnak nincs fékrendszere. A motorosnak lábával kell 

megállítania a kerékpárt. 
• Soha ne használja a mini futóbiciklit nedves vagy jeges környezetben, éjszaka 

vagy korlátozott látási viszonyok között. 
• Mindig viseljen megfelelő védőfelszerelést, például minősített sisakot, valamint 

könyök- és térdvédőt. A minősített sisak viselésének elmulasztása súlyos sérülést 
okozhat. 

• A mini gyalogos kerékpár vezetése közben mindig viseljen zárt cipőt. 
• Soha ne engedje, hogy egynél több gyermek használja a mini futóbiciklit. 
• A maximális terhelés nem haladhatja meg a 20 kg-ot. 
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Figyelmeztetések: 
 

Fulladásveszély - apró alkatrészek. 3 év alatti gyermekek számára nem alkalmas. Mint 
bármely más mozgó játékszernél, a mini futóbicikli használata is veszélyes lehet, és 
megfelelő biztonsági óvintézkedések mellett is okozhat sérülést vagy halált. Használja 
saját felelősségére és használja a józan észt. 

 

Mindig viseljen sisakot 
 

A kerékpározás során mindig megfelelő szabású kerékpáros sisakot kell viselni. 

A megfelelő sisak: 

• Kényelmes 
• Könnyű 
• Jól szellőzik 
• Pontosan illeszkedik 
• Fedje le a homlokát 
• Biztosan legyen rögzítve a kerékpárosra. 

 

 

 

Helyes 
Homlok fedve 

Helytelen 
Homlok szabadon 
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A csomagolás tartalma 

 

 

 

 

1. Keret 2. Kormánymarkolat 3. Kerekek x 2 4. Felni x 2 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Nyereg 6. Vas tengely 7. Fordulóhüvely 8. S 
Csavarkulcs 

9. Műanyag 
anya 

 

 

 

 

 

10. Alátétek x 
2 

11. Anyák x 2 12. Tengelyhüvely 
x 2 

13. Hexkulcs x 
2 

14. Kapocs 

 

Összeszerelési útmutató 
 

Ezt a mini futóbiciklit kizárólag felnőttek szerelhetik össze a megfelelő összeszerelés 
érdekében. 

 

1. Helyezze a rögzítőelemet (14) a keret kormánycsőjének tetejére (1), majd 
helyezze a kormánymarkolatot (2) és az elfordító hüvelyt (7) a kereten (1) 
keresztül, az ábra szerint. 

 

  

Lyuk 

Lyuk 

Horony 

Kapocs 

Konvex 
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2. Helyezze be a vas tengelyt (6) a kormánymarkolaton (2) és az elfordító hüvelyen 
(7) lévő furatokon keresztül. 

 

 

 

3. Helyezze be a tengelyhüvelyt (12), a kereket (3) és az alátétet (10) a vas tengely (6) 
bal és jobb oldalára, majd rögzítse az anyát (11) a hex csavarkulccsal (13). Most 
rögzítse a peremet (4) a kerekek (3) mindkét oldalára. 
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4. Helyezze a nyerget (5) a keretre (1), és rögzítse az anyát (11) az S csavarkulccsal 
(8) az ábra szerint. 

 

 

 

Figyelem: 
 

• Nedves ruhával, szappanos vízzel törölje le a szennyeződés és a por 
eltávolításához. Használat előtt alaposan szárítsa meg. Ez meghosszabbítja a 
termék működési élettartamát. Ipari tisztítószerek vagy oldószerek használata 
károsíthatja a felületeket. Alkohol vagy ammónia alapú tisztítószerek használata 
károsíthatja a műanyag alkatrészeket is. 

• Minden használat előtt rendszeresen ellenőrizze, hogy minden alkatrész 
megfelelően rögzített és jó állapotban van-e. 

• A mini kerékpár nem használható a forgalomban. 
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Garanciális feltételek 
 

Az Alza.cz értékesítési hálózatában megvásárolt új termékre 2 év garancia érvényes. Ha 
javításra vagy más karbantartási munkára van szüksége a jótállási időszak alatt, vegye fel 
a kapcsolatot közvetlenül a termék eladójával, a vásárlás bizonylatát benyújtva a 
vásárlás dátumával. 

A következő esetek ellentmondhatnak a jótállási feltételeknek, amelyek 
tekintetében a jótállási igényt nem lehet elismerni: 

• A termék nem rendeltetésszerű használata, vagy a termék karbantartására, 
üzemeltetésére és javítására vonatkozó utasítások be nem tartása. 

• Termékkárosodás természeti katasztrófa, illetéktelen személy beavatkozása vagy 
mechanikai károsodás következtében a vevő hibája miatt (pl: szállítás közben, nem 
megfelelő eszközökkel történő tisztítás, stb). 

• Fogyóeszközök vagy alkatrészek természetes, használat közbeni kopása és 
öregedése (például elemek, stb.). 

• Káros külső hatások, például napfény és más sugárzás vagy elektromágneses mezők 
kitettsége, folyadék behatolása, tárgyak behatolása, hálózati túlfeszültség, 
elektrosztatikus kisülési feszültség (beleértve a villámlást is), hibás tápellátási vagy 
bemeneti feszültség és ennek a feszültségnek a nem megfelelő polaritása, kémiai 
folyamatok, pl. használt tápegységek stb. 

• Ha bárki módosítást, átalakítást, tervezési változtatást vagy átalakítást hajtott végre, 
akkor a termék tulajdonságainak megváltoztatása vagy kibővítése a nem eredeti 
alkatrészek megvásárlásakor vagy használatával szemben. 
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EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
 

A gyártó / importőr meghatalmazott képviselőjének azonosító adatai: 

Forgalmazó: Alza.cz a.s. 

Székhely: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prága 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

A nyilatkozat tárgya: 

Cím: Mini futóbicikli 

Modell / típus: 1006 

 

A fenti terméket a demonstrációhoz használt szabvány(ok) szerint tesztelték az 
irányelv(ek)ben megállapított alapvető követelményeknek megfelelően: 

2009/48/ES számú irányelv 

Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 1907/2006/EK rendelete 

 

Prága, 2021.1.27 
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WEEE 
 

Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló EU irányelv (WEEE - 
2012/19 / EU) szerint ezt a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként 
ártalmatlanítani. Ehelyett vissza kell juttatni a vásárlás helyére vagy át kell adni az 
újrahasznosítható hulladék nyilvános gyűjtőhelyére. Annak biztosításával, hogy ezt a 
terméket megfelelő módon ártalmatlanítják, elősegítik a környezetre és az emberi 
egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges negatív következmények elkerülését, amelyeket a 
termék nem megfelelő hulladékkezelése okozhat. További részletekért forduljon a helyi 
önkormányzathoz vagy a legközelebbi gyűjtőponthoz. Az ilyen típusú hulladék nem 
megfelelő ártalmatlanítása a nemzeti előírásokkal összhangban pénzbírságot vonhat 
maga után. 
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Sehr geehrter Kunde, 

das Benutzerhandbuch enthält Informationen zur Funktion, Verwendung und zum 
Betriebsverfahren des Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen sorgfältig 
durch, bevor Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal verwenden, und bewahren Sie diese 
Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Wenn Sie Fragen oder 
Kommentare zum Produkt haben, wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice. 

✉  www.alza.de/kontakt www.alza.at/kontakt 

✆  0800 181 45 44  +43 720 815 999 

Lieferant Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7, www.alza.cz 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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Verantwortung des Eigentümers 
 

 

 

Dieses Symbol ist wichtig, es ist ein Warnsymbol, gefolgt von Sicherheitshinweisen. 

Dieses Handbuch enthält wichtige Sicherheitshinweise für die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes. Es 
liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, diese Informationen an das Kind weiterzugeben und 
sicherzustellen, dass es alle Sicherheitsregeln versteht. 

 

Warnungen: 
 

Befolgen Sie diese Warnungen, um ein sicheres Fahren für Kinder zu gewährleisten: 

• Räumen Sie beim Auspacken des Laufrads alle Kunststoffverpackungen gründlich 
weg. 

• Die Beaufsichtigung durch Erwachsene wird bei jeder Verwendung des Laufrads 
dringend empfohlen. 

• Dieses Laufrad ist nur für Kinder ab 18 Monaten geeignet. 
• Das Laufrad kann sowohl im Freien als auch im Innenbereich eingesetzt werden. 
• Verwenden Sie das Laufrad niemals in der Nähe von Treppen, Schwimmbädern, 

anderen Gewässern oder im Autoverkehr. 
• Verwenden Sie das Laufrad niemals auf abfallenden Zufahrten, Hügeln oder 

instabilen Oberflächen.  
• Dieses Laufrad hat keinen Bremsmechanismus. Der Fahrer sollte mit den Füßen 

anhalten. 
• Verwenden Sie das Laufrad niemals auf nassen oder vereisten Straßen, nachts 

oder bei eingeschränkter Sicht. 
• Verwenden Sie immer Schutzausrüstung wie Häm oder Ellbogen- und 

Knieschützer. Ein fehlender Helm kann zu schweren Verletzungen führen. 
• Tragen Sie beim Fahren immer geschlossene Schuhe. 
• Lassen Sie niemals mehr Kinder gleichzeitig fahren.  
• Das maximale Ladegewicht beträgt 20 kg. 
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Zu beachten: 
 

Erstickungsgefahr - Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Wie bei jedem 
beweglichen Produkt kann die Verwendung des Laufrads eine gefährliche Aktivität sein 
und trotz sicherer Verwendung zu Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen. Die Verwendung 
erfolgt auf eigenes Risiko und mit gesundem Menschenverstand. 

Tragen Sie immer einen Helm 
 

Während der gesamten Fahrt auf dem Laufrad sollte ein hochwertiger Fahrradhelm 
getragen werden.  

Der richtige Helm:  

• Ist komfortabel 
• ist leicht 
• hat eine gute Belüftung 
• passt richtig 
• bedeckt die Stirn 
• ist richtig gesichert 

 

  
Korrekt 

Stirn bedeckt 
Falsch 

Die Stirn ist nicht bedeckt 
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Packungsinhalt  

    

1. Rahmen 2. Lenker 3. Räder x 2 4. Abdeckungen x 2  

 
  

  
5. Sitz 6. Eisenschaf

t 
7. Schwenkh

ülse 
8. S-Schlüssel 9. Kunststoffmutte

r 

     
10. Unterlegsche

iben x 2 
11. Muttern 

x 2 
12. Wellenhül

se x 2 
13. Inbusschlü

ssel x 2 
14. Verbindungsele

ment 
 

Montageanleitung 
 

Dieses Laufrad muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden, um die 
Sicherheit des Produkts vor dem Gebrauch zu gewährleisten. 

 

1. Setzen Sie das Verbindungselement (14) oben auf das Steuerrohr am 
Laufradrahmen (1) und setzen Sie den Lenker (2) und die Schwenkhülse (7) wie 
gezeigt in den Rahmen ein. 

 

  

Loch 

Loch 

Rille 

Verbindungselement 

Wölbung 
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2. Setzen Sie den Eisenschaft (6) in die Löcher des Lenkers (2) und der 
Schwenkhülse (7) ein. 

 

 

 

3. Setzen Sie die Wellenhülse (12), das Rad (3) und die Unterlegscheibe (10) links 
und rechts auf den Eisenschaft (6) auf und sichern Sie die Muttern (11) mit dem 
Inbusschlüssel (13). Decken Sie die Räder (3) mit den Abdeckungen (4) ab. 

 

 

4. Setzen Sie den Sitz (5) in Rahmen (1) ein und sichern Sie ihn mit der Mutter (11) 
mit Hilfe des S-Schlüssels (8) wie gezeigt. 
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Hinweise: 
 

• Mit einem feuchten Tuch und Seifenwasser abwischen, um Schmutz und Staub 
zu entfernen. Vor Gebrauch gründlich trocknen, um die Lebensdauer des 
Produkts zu verlängern. Die Verwendung von industriellen Reinigungsmitteln 
oder Lösungsmitteln kann die Oberfläche des Laufrads beschädigen. Die 
Verwendung von Reinigungsmitteln auf Alkohol- oder Ammoniakbasis kann 
Kunststoffteile beschädigen. 

• Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile sicher befestigt und in einwandfreiem Zustand sind.  
• Dieses Laufrad ist nicht für den normalen Verkehr geeignet.  

 

Garantiebedingungen 
 

Für ein neues Produkt, das über das Alza.cz-Vertriebsnetz gekauft wurde, wird eine 2-
jährige Garantie gewährt. Wenn Sie während der Garantiezeit Reparaturen oder andere 
Dienstleistungen benötigen, wenden Sie sich direkt an den Produkthändler. Sie müssen 
den Originalbeleg mit dem Kaufdatum vorlegen. Kopien des Kaufbelegs, geänderte, 
ergänzte, oder anderweitig beschädigte Kaufbelege oder Kaufbelege ohne Originaldaten 
gelten nicht als Kaufnachweis des beanspruchten Produkts. 

Folgendes gilt als Konflikt mit den Garantiebedingungen, für die die Reklamation 
möglicherweise nicht akzeptiert wird: 
 

● Verwendung des Produkts für einen anderen als den beabsichtigten Zweck oder 
Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen für Wartung, Betrieb und Service des Produkts. 

● Beschädigung des Produkts durch eine Naturkatastrophe, Eingreifen einer 
unbefugten Person oder durch mechanisches Verschulden des Käufers (z. B.  
während des Transports, Reinigung mit ungeeigneten Mitteln usw.) 
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● Natürlicher Verschleiß und Alterung von Verbrauchsmaterialien oder Komponenten 
während des Gebrauchs (wie Batterien usw.) 

● Exposition gegenüber nachteiligen äußeren Einflüssen wie z. B. Sonnenlicht, anderer 
Strahlung oder elektromagnetischen Feldern, Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten, 
Eindringen von Gegenständen, Überspannung im Netz, elektrostatische 
Entladungsspannung (einschließlich Blitzschlag), fehlerhafte Versorgungs- oder 
Eingangsspannung und ungeeignete Polarität dieser Spannung, chemische Prozesse 
sowie gebrauchte Netzteile usw. 

● Wenn durch irgendjemanden  Modifikationen, Designänderungen oder 
Anpassungen vorgenommen wurden, um die Eigenschaften des Produkts während 
des Kaufs zu ändern oder zu erweitern, oder Verwendung von nicht originalen 
Komponenten. 

 

EU-Konformitätserklärung 
 

Identifikationsdaten des Importeurs: 

Alza.cz a.s. 

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7 

ID-Nr.: 27082440 

 

Gegenstand der Erklärung: 

Laufrad: Mini Walking Bike 

Modell / Typ: 1006 

 

Das oben genannte Produkt wurde gemäß den Standards getestet, die zum 
Nachweis der Einhaltung der in den Richtlinien festgelegten grundlegenden 
Anforderungen verwendet wurden: 

Richtlinie 2009/48 / EG 

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates 

 

Prag, 27.1.2021 

 



43 

Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte 
 

Dieses Produkt darf nicht als normaler Hausmüll gemäß der EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- 
und Elektronikaltgeräte (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU) entsorgt werden. Stattdessen wird es an 
den Ort des Kaufs zurückgegeben oder an eine öffentliche Sammelstelle für den 
recycelbaren Abfall übergeben. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses Produkt 
ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für die 
Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die andernfalls durch 
unangemessenen Umgang mit diesem Produkt verursacht werden könnten. Weitere 
Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrer örtlichen Behörde oder der nächstgelegenen 
Sammelstelle. Eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung dieser Art von Abfällen kann zu Strafen 
gemäß den nationalen Vorschriften führen. 
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